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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
DALLAS DIVISION

Inre: Chapter 11

FRESH ACQUISITIONS, LLC, etal.,! Case No. 21-30721 (SGJ)

Debtors. (Jointly Administered)

wn W W W W W W

NOTICE OF EXECUTORY CONTRACTS AND UNEXPIRED LEASES SUBJECT TO
POSSIBLE ASSUMPTION AND ASSIGNMENT AND PROPOSED CURE AMOUNTS

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to the terms of that certain Order (A) Approving Bidding
Procedures and Certain Bid Protections, (B) Scheduling Bid Deadline, Auction Date, and Sale Hearing
and Approving Form and Manner of Notice Thereof; and (C) Approving Cure Procedures and the Form
and Manner of Notice Thereof [Docket No. 203] (the “Bidding Procedures Order”), the above-captioned
debtors and debtors in possession (the “Debtors™), may hold an Auction for the sale of substantially all of
its assets on July 20, 2021 at the Dallas office of Gray Reed.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, pursuant to the terms of the Bidding Procedures
Order, the Debtors hereby provide its notice (the “Cure Notice™) of proposed cure amounts (each a “Cure
Amount” and collectively, the “Cure Amounts™) for all contracts and leases subject to potential assumption
and assignment to the successful bidder(s) at Auction.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that attached hereto as Exhibit 1 are schedules of the
executory contracts and unexpired leases (collectively, the “Potential Assumed Contracts and Leases”) that
may be included as part of the sale of the Debtors’ assets and the proposed Cure Amount for each such lease
or contract.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that any objection to any proposed Cure Amount for any
Potential Assumed Contract and Lease must be (a) in writing, (b) state the basis for such objection with
specificity, (c) conform to the Bankruptcy Rules and Local Rules of the Northern District of Texas, and (d)
be filed so as to be actually on or before 4:00 p.m. Central Time on July 9, 2021. Any other objection to
the proposed assumption and assignment of the Potential Assumed Contracts and Leases, including, without
limitation, on adequate assurance grounds, must be (a) in writing, (b) state the basis for such objection with
specificity, (c) conform to the Bankruptcy Rules and Local Rules of the Northern District of Texas, and (d)
be filed so as to be actually on or before 4:00 p.m. Central Time on July 26, 2021.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that pursuant to the Bidding Procedures Order, the Cure
Amounts set forth in the Cure Notice shall be binding on all parties unless an objection thereto is timely

! The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases and the last four digits of each Debtor’s taxpayer identification number are as
follows: Alamo Fresh Payroll, LLC (1590); Fresh Acquisitions, LLC (2795); Alamo Ovation, LLC (9002); Buffets
LLC (2294); Hometown Buffet, Inc. (3002); Tahoe Joe’s Inc. (7129); OCB Restaurant Company, LLC (7607); OCB
Purchasing, Co. (7610); Ryan’s Restaurant Group, LLC (7895); Fire Mountain Restaurants, LLC (8003); Food
Management Partners, Inc. (7374); FMP SA Management Group, LLC (3031); FMP-Fresh Payroll, LLC (8962);
FMP-Ovation Payroll, LLC (1728); and Alamo Buffets Payroll, LLC (0998). The Debtors’ principal offices are
located at 2338 N. Loop 1604 W., Suite 350, San Antonio TX, 78248, United States.
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filed and served. If an objection to the assumption and assignment of the Potential Assumed Contracts and
Leases or to the Cure Notice and any Cure Amount cannot be resolved consensually among the parties, the
Court will set a hearing to determine such matters as soon thereafter as is practicable, and the Debtors is
permitted to give notice only to the objecting party and those parties who have filed a notice of appearance.
The failure to timely file and serve an objection shall be deemed consent to the assumption and assignment
of the Potential Assumed Contracts and Leases and to the Cure Amounts, and any and all objections thereto
shall be deemed forever released and waived.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the inclusion of any contracts or leases on Exhibit 1
hereto shall not constitute or be deemed to be a determination or admission by the Debtors that such
document is, in fact, an executory contract or unexpired lease within the meaning of the Bankruptcy Code
(all rights with respect thereto being expressly reserved).

Respectfully submitted this 25th day of June, 2021.

GRAY REED

By: /s/ Jason S. Brookner

Jason S. Brookner
Texas Bar No. 24033684
Aaron M. Kaufman
Texas Bar No. 24060067
Amber M. Carson
Texas Bar No. 24075610
1601 Elm Street, Suite 4600
Dallas, Texas 75201
Telephone: (214) 954-4135
Facsimile: (214) 953-1332
Email: jbrookner@grayreed.com
akaufman@grayreed.com
acarson@grayreed.com

COUNSEL TO THE DEBTORS AND DEBTORS
IN POSSESSION

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on June 25, 2021, | caused a copy of the foregoing document to be served by the
Electronic Case Filing System for the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of Texas.
The Noticing Agent will provide a supplemental certificate of service upon completion of such service.

/s/ Jason S. Brookner

Jason S. Brookner

4818-9796-2992
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Exhibit 1

Schedule of Executory Contracts and Unexpired Lease

4818-9796-2992



Unexpired Leases
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Tenant Landlord Store Num./Location Description Lease Date | Cure Amount!”
Tahoe Joe’s Inc. Cedar Pointe Investors LP 822 - 7006 North Cedar Avenue, Fresno, CA Property Lease 7/12/1996 $ 152,258.52
Tahoe Joe’s Inc. Donahue Schriber Realty Group LP 823 - 9000 Ming Ave, Building P, Bakersfield, CA Property Lease 1/15/1999 304,157.07
Tahoe Joe’s Inc. Hormoz Demooei 828 - 1905 Taylor Road, Roseville, CA Property Lease 12/28/2001 272,411.73
Tahoe Joe’s Inc. Midtown National Group LP 824 - 1040 Helen Power Drive, Vacaville, CA Property Lease 10/14/1999 84,167.81
Tahoe Joe’s Inc. Slo Promenade De, LLC 825 - 485 Madonna Road, San Luis Obispo, CA Property Lease 3/30/2000 123,338.54
Tahoe Joe’s Inc. Toor Village, LLC 831 -4015 W Caldwell, Visalia, CA Property Lease 7/10/2007 112,008.69
Fresh Acquisitions, LLC BRE RC Las Palmas MP TX LP 335 - 11925 Gateway West Blvd., El Paso, TX Property Lease 10/7/1999 191,095.53

Total

$ 1,239,437.89

[1] Cure claims listed above are based on the amounts reflected in the Debtors' books and records, but the Debtors anticipate that the final Cure claims will be substantially
lower than those reflected above as the result of ongoing negotiations through Hilco.
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Vendor Contracts
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| Debtor Entity

Vendor

[ Contract Date |

Title/Description

Cure Amount |

Alamo Buffets Payroll, LLC
Alamo Buffets Payroll, LLC
Alamo Buffets Payroll, LLC
Alamo Buffets Payroll, LLC
Alamo Buffets Payroll, LLC

Alamo Fresh Payroll, LLC
Alamo Fresh Payroll, LLC

Alamo Fresh Payroll, LLC
Alamo Fresh Payroll, LLC

Buffets LLC
Buffets LLC

Buffets LLC
Buffets LLC
Buffets LLC
Buffets LLC
Buffets LLC
Buffets LLC
Buffets LLC
Buffets LLC
Buffets LLC

Buffets LLC

Buffets LLC
Buffets LLC

Buffets LLC
Buffets LLC
Buffets LLC
Buffets LLC
Buffets LLC
Buffets LLC

Buffets LLC

Newton® Software, Inc. (Paycor, Inc)
Paycor, Inc.
Paycor, Inc.
Paycor, Inc.
Paycor, Inc.

National Payment Corporation
Newton® Software, Inc. (Paycor, Inc )

Paycor, Inc.
Paycor, Inc.

Academy Fire Life Safety LLC
ADT, LLC (Protection One)

ADT, LLC (Protection One)
ADT, LLC (Protection One)
ADT, LLC (Protection One)
ADT, LLC (Protection One)
ADT, LLC (Protection One)
ADT, LLC (Protection One)
Airespring

Ameripride Services, Inc.
Arizona Bank And Trust

Benefitfocous.Com, Inc.

Crunchtime
Dinova, Inc.

Donlin, Recano & Company, Inc.
Ecolab, Inc.

Ecolab, Inc.

Elavon

Engie Resources, LLC

Engie Resources, LLC

Engie Resources, LLC

03/23/20
03/23/20
03/23/20
03/24/20
03/23/20

01/03/19
03/23/20

03/24/20
03/23/20

04/06/16
03/03/16

09/26/17
11/28/17
12/07/17
04/30/18
04/04/18
07/25/17
03/06/17
08/20/18
08/30/16
08/01/12

01/04/11
10/10/19

03/04/16
03/01/17
10/30/20
09/27/17
05/01/17
05/01/17

08/01/17

Newtonsoftware.com website - User License and access $

Client Services Agreement

Supplemental Agreement For Aca IRS Filing Services
Addendum To Client Services Agreement

Written authorization to represent employing unit in its
relations with the Texas Workforce Commission
Paystub, W2

Newtonsoftware.com website - User License and access

Addendum to Client Services Agreement
Supplemental Agreement For ACA IRS Filing Services

National Pricing Agreement

Additional Premises/ Equipment/Services - security
Phone Line Conversions

Additional Premises / EQUIPMENT / SERVICES RIDER
- THJ 835 (Chino, CA)

Additional Premises / EQUIPMENT / SERVICES RIDER
- HTB 725 (Medford, OR - Closed)

Additional Premises / EQUIPMENT / SERVICES RIDER
- Ryans 2118 (Rome, GA)

Additional Premises / EQUIPMENT / SERVICES RIDER
- Ryans 2380 (Greenville, TN - Closed)

Additional Premises / EQUIPMENT / SERVICES RIDER
- Ryans 2416 (Clarksburg, WV)

Equipment and Installation

TJ 825 (San Luis Obispo, CA)

Wireless Services

National Services Agreement - Linen Supply

Bank Account Agreement

Service Agreement - Software and professional services
for employee benefit administration

Master License Agreement

Corporate Dining Restaurant Agreement

Standard Claims Administration and Noticing Agreement
Affiliate Participation Agreement for cleaning products

Affiliate Agreement - Pest Elimination Services
Merchant App - Credit Card

Ohio Electricity - Variable Price - Ryans 61 (Toledo, OH)
and Ryans 2441 (Sandusky, OH)

Texas Electricity Matrix - Under 50 kw - Ryans 2474
(Waxahachie, TX)

New York Electricity - Fixed Price - OCB 237 (Elmira,
NY)

1,439.97
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Vendor Contracts

| Debtor Entity Vendor [ Contract Date | Title/Description | Cure Amount |
Buffets LLC Engie Resources, LLC 01/01/20 lllinois Electricity - OCB 73 (Chicago, IL) -
Buffets LLC Engie Resources, LLC 08/01/18 Maine Electricity - HTB 204 (South Portland, ME) -
Buffets LLC Fifth Third Bank (Vantive) 10/01/07 Bank Card Merchant Agreement -
Buffets LLC Fishbowl Inc. 06/29/17 Maine Electricity - HTB 204 (South Portland, ME) 74,727.48
Buffets LLC Grubhub Holdings, Inc. 09/29/20 Service Agreement -
Buffets LLC Grubhub Holdings, Inc. 09/29/20 Service Agreement - 3rd party delivery partners -
Buffets LLC Grubhub Holdings, Inc. 09/29/20 Service Agreement -
Buffets LLC Grubhub Holdings, Inc. 09/29/20 Service Agreement - 3rd party delivery partners -
Buffets LLC Grubhub Holdings, Inc. 09/29/20 Service Agreement - 3rd party delivery partners -
Buffets LLC Hudson Energy Services, LLC 08/01/19 NYC Electric Transaction Confirmation - OCB 138 -
(Buffalo, NY)
Buffets LLC IT Problem Solver, Inc, 11/14/18 Smarter Takeout Service Contract (Online Takeout) -
Buffets LLC Just Energy Solutions Inc. 12/01/18 CA Natural Gas (Southern California Gas) - Bulk 22,897.26
Contract
Buffets LLC Kenexa, An IBM Company (Crunchtime) 10/18/13 IT - Project plan and Agreement: 31,200.00
Buffets LLC Muzak, LLC 04/05/17 Music Service -
Buffets LLC NCR Corporation 12/23/16 Aloha POS - Hospitality Addendum 5,385.92
Buffets LLC NCR Corporation 12/23/16 Master Agreement- POS system -
Buffets LLC NCR Corporation 03/17/17 Aloha POS - Professional Services Statement of Work -
Buffets LLC Nuco2, LLC 02/03/16 Affiliate Participation Agreement for Bulk Co2 gas 36,337.44
Buffets LLC Patronix Systems, Inc. 04/06/17 Gift Card Service Agreement -
Buffets LLC Playerlync, LLC 02/22/18 License agreement for training platform 7,632.40
Buffets LLC Protection One 05/24/12 Affiliate Participation Agreement for Alarm 39,994.23
Buffets LLC Punchh Inc. 09/30/20 Service Agreement -
Buffets LLC Royal Cup, Inc. 02/20/14 Coffee -
Buffets LLC SFE California 08/21/18 Commercial Gas Supply Agreement - CAA (HTB) -
Buffets LLC SFE California 08/21/18 Commercial Gas Supply Agreement - CAA (THJ) -
Buffets LLC Sysco Corporation 08/01/18 Distribution Agreement -
Buffets LLC The Wasserstrom Company 08/15/17 Affiliate Participation Agreement for the small ware 59,051.58
Buffets LLC Vitanova Brands, LLC 01/01/21 Management Agreement -
Buffets LLC Waste Management National Services, Inc. 02/12/18 Master Services Agreement - Waste and recycling 290,898.77
services
Buffets LLC Wells Fargo Vendor Financial Services, LLC Copiers lease 665.76
Buffets LLC Where 2 Get It, Inc 10/16/17 Master Service Agreement -
Buffets LLC Zenrin USA, Inc. 08/17/17 First Amendment - Trademark License Agreement - -
Country Buffet, Hometown Buffet, Old Country Buffet
Buffets LLC Zuppler Onl Food Ordering LLC 10/09/20 Master Service Agreement -
Fire Mountain Restaurants, LLC Airespring 03/06/17 Wireless Services -
Fire Mountain Restaurants, LLC Elavon 09/27/17 Merchant App - Credit Card -
Fire Mountain Restaurants, LLC Insight Communications Midwest, LLC 04/17/18 Commercial Account Right of Entry Agreement -
Ryans 2138 (Summerville, SC)
Fire Mountain Restaurants, LLC Muzak, LLC 04/05/17 Music Service -
Fire Mountain Restaurants, LLC Portier, LLC 03/03/20 Affiliate Participation Addendum - Uber Eats -
Fire Mountain Restaurants, LLC Postmates, Inc. 09/04/20 Merchant Agreement -
FMP SA Management Group, LLC Fresh Acquisitions, LLC 08/18/15 Management Agreement -
FMP SA Management Group, LLC Portier, LLC 03/03/20 Master Framework Agreement for Uber Eats -
FMP SA Management Group, LLC Portier, LLC 03/03/20 Affiliate Participation Addendum - Uber Eats -
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| Debtor Entity [ Vendor [ Contract Date | Title/Description Cure Amount |
Food Management Partners, Inc. Grubhub Service for Commission -
Food Management Partners, Inc. Grubhub Service for Commission -
Food Management Partners, Inc. Grubhub Service for Commission -
Food Management Partners, Inc. High-Tech-Tronics, Inc. Business music service -
Fresh Acquisitions, LLC Airespring 03/06/17 Internet Service -
Fresh Acquisitions, LLC Ameripride Services, Inc. 08/20/18 National Services Agreement - Linen Supply 1,126.59
Fresh Acquisitions, LLC Arizona Bank And Trust NA Bank Account Agreement -
Fresh Acquisitions, LLC AT&T Unknown  Telecom Service - transfer Buffet LP contract to Fresh -
Fresh Acquisitions, LLC Chowly Inc 06/25/20 Services Agreement -
Fresh Acquisitions, LLC Crunchtime Information Systems. Inc. 09/01/09 License Agreement 8,710.80
Fresh Acquisitions, LLC Darling Ingredients Inc. 03/21/19 Service Agreement - Used cooking oil removal -
Fresh Acquisitions, LLC Dinova, Inc. 10/10/2019 Corporate Dining Restaurant Agreement -
Fresh Acquisitions, LLC Doordash 09/16/19 Delivery & Promotion agreement -
Fresh Acquisitions, LLC Dr Pepper/Seven Up, Inc 01/01/17 covers Zio's, Furrs, and DP -
Fresh Acquisitions, LLC Ecolab, Inc. 03/01/17 Dishmachine - Affiliate Participation Agreement for 172.49
cleaning products
Fresh Acquisitions, LLC Ecolab, Inc. 10/30/20  Affiliate Agreement - Pest Elimination Services 36,823.44
Fresh Acquisitions, LLC Engie Resources, LLC 03/12/19 Electricity 40,957.85
Fresh Acquisitions, LLC Engie Resources, LLC 01/01/18 Electricity -
Fresh Acquisitions, LLC Fishbowl Inc. 07/05/17 Marketing 13,482.72
Fresh Acquisitions, LLC FMP SA Management Group, LLC 08/18/15 Management Agreement -
Fresh Acquisitions, LLC Fresh Concepts, Inc 10/16/17 Produce Supplier -
Fresh Acquisitions, LLC Grubhub 06/25/20 Service for Commission -
Fresh Acquisitions, LLC High-Tech-Tronics, Inc. 06/01/15 Business music service 5,865.00
Fresh Acquisitions, LLC IT Problem Solver, Inc, 11/14/18  Smarter Takeout Service Contract (Online Takeout) -
Fresh Acquisitions, LLC Muzak, LLC 04/05/17 Music Service -
Fresh Acquisitions, LLC NCR Corporation 08/08/17 Hospitality Addendum -
Fresh Acquisitions, LLC NCR Corporation 08/07/17 Master Agreement 89,976.90
Fresh Acquisitions, LLC Nuco2, LLC 02/03/16  Affiliate Participation Agreement for Bulk Co2 gas 8,012.38
Fresh Acquisitions, LLC Paytronix Systems, Inc. 06/05/17 GC Service Agreement 5,700.00
Fresh Acquisitions, LLC Portier, LLC 03/04/20 Affiliate Participation Addendum - Uber Eats -
Fresh Acquisitions, LLC Postmates, Inc. 09/04/20 Merchant Agreement -
Fresh Acquisitions, LLC Protection One 12/07/16 Affiliate Participation Agreement for Alarm 19,773.17
Fresh Acquisitions, LLC Punchh Inc. 09/30/20 Service Agreement -
Fresh Acquisitions, LLC Qwest Corporation 10/20/11 Business Lines -
Fresh Acquisitions, LLC Talx Corporation (Equitax) 11/01/15 1-9 verification -
Fresh Acquisitions, LLC Tiger Natural Gas, Inc. Gas for all NM locations 12,285.56
Fresh Acquisitions, LLC Waste Connections Lone Star, Inc. 06/03/20 Waste Services 2,980.92
Fresh Acquisitions, LLC Waste Management National Services, Inc. 02/12/18 Master Services Agreement - Waste and recycling 24,365.96
services
Fresh Acquisitions, LLC Wells Fargo 10/22/13 Merchant Processing Agreement -
Fresh Acquisitions, LLC Where 2 Get It, Inc 09/12/17 Master Service Agreement -
Fresh Acquisitions, LLC Zenrin USA, Inc. 08/17/17 First Amendment - Trademark License Agreement - -
Country Buffet, Hometown Buffet, Old Country Buffet
Fresh Acquisitions, LLC Zuppler Onl Food Ordering LLC 10/09/20 Master Service Agreement 1,000.00
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Vendor Contracts

Debtor Entity

Vendor

[ Contract Date |

Title/Description

Cure Amount |

Hometown Buffet, Inc.

Hometown Buffet, Inc.
Hometown Buffet, Inc.

Hometown Buffet, Inc.
Hometown Buffet, Inc.
Hometown Buffet, Inc.

Hometown Buffet, Inc.

Hometown Buffet, Inc.
Hometown Buffet, Inc.
Hometown Buffet, Inc.
OCB Purchasing, Co.
OCB Purchasing, Co.
OCB Restaurant Company, LLC

OCB Restaurant Company, LLC

OCB Restaurant Company, LLC

OCB Restaurant Company, LLC

OCB Restaurant Company, LLC
OCB Restaurant Company, LLC
OCB Restaurant Company, LLC
OCB Restaurant Company, LLC

OCB Restaurant Company, LLC
OCB Restaurant Company, LLC
OCB Restaurant Company, LLC
OCB Restaurant Company, LLC

OCB Restaurant Company, LLC
OCB Restaurant Company, LLC
OCB Restaurant Company, LLC
OCB Restaurant Company, LLC

OCB Restaurant Company, LLC

Agera Energy, LLC

Agera Energy, LLC
Agera Energy, LLC/Constellation Newenergy LLC

Doordash
Grubhub Holdings, Inc.
Just Energy Solutions Inc.

Just Energy Solutions Inc.

Portier, LLC

Postmates, Inc.

Royal Cup, Inc.
Coca-Cola North America
Coca-Cola North America
Agera Energy, LLC

Agera Energy, LLC

Agera Energy, LLC/Constellation Newenergy LLC

Agera Energy, LLC/Constellation Newenergy LLC

Doordash

Elavon

Engie Resources, LLC
Engie Resources, LLC

Grubhub Holdings, Inc.
Hudson Energy Services, LLC
Hudson Energy Services, LLC
Just Energy Solutions Inc.

Portier, LLC

Postmates, Inc.

Royal Cup, Inc.

Santana Energy Services

YMCA Of San Diego County

05/01/17

05/05/17

05/01/17

09/16/19
05/28/20
05/01/19

05/01/19

03/03/20
09/04/20
02/20/14
02/27/13
07/21/11
05/01/17

05/01/17

08/01/18

05/01/17

09/16/19
09/27/17
05/01/17
05/01/17

05/28/20
11/01/19
08/01/19
07/01/19

03/03/20
09/04/20
02/20/14
09/01/18

02/08/19

California Commercial Core Natural Gas - HTB 713

(Fresno, CA); HTB 739 (Bakersfield, CA); HTB 718
(Newark, CA)

California Electricity- Bakersfield, Newark, Santa Maria

California Large Commercial Electricity - HTB 707
(Stockton, CA);

Delivery & Promotion agreement

Service Agreement

CA Natural Gas - Pacific Gas & Electric - Bulk Contract

CA Natural Gas - San Diego Gas and Electric- (HTB

705 Chula Vista, CA and HTB 263 San Diego, CA)
Affiliate Participation Addendum - Uber Eats
Merchant Agreement

Purchasing Agreement - Coffee

coke freestyle test agt- for Colorado

coke freestyle test agt- for Colorado

California Commercial Core Natural Gas - HTB 707
(Stockton, CA), HTB 340 (Fairfield, CA), HTB 785

(Santa Maria, CA), OCB 146 (Salinas, CA), HTB 269

(Fresno, CA), HTB 339 (Hayward, CA)

California Large Commercial Electricity - OCB 146
(Salinas, CA), HTB 340 (Fairfield, CA), HTB 269
(Fresno, CA), HTB 339 (Hayward, CA)

Virginia Commercial Enroliment - Natural Gas - OCB

211 (Woodbridge, VA)

California Commercial Core Natural Gas - HTB 707
(Stockton,CA); HTB 340 (Fairfield, CA); HTB 785 (Santa

Maria, CA); HTB 269 (Fresno, CA); and HTB 339
(Hayward, CA); HTB 146 (Salinas, CA)

Delivery & Promotion agreement

Merchant App - Credit Card

Pennsylvania Electricity - OCB 181 (York, PA)

Pennsylvania Electricity - OCB 214 (Whitehall, PA) and

OCB 234 (Harrisburg, PA)

Service Agreement

IL Natural Gas - OCB 73 (Chicago, IL)

NY Natural Gas - OCB 138 (Buffalo, NY)

CA Natural Gas (Southern California Gas) - Bulk
Contract

Affiliate Participation Addendum - Uber Eats
Merchant Agreement

Purchasing Agreement - Coffee

Consumer Energy Gas Choice Commercial Sales

Contract - OCB 36 (Burton, MI) and OCB 66 (Saginaw,

MI)
Catering Services
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Vendor Contracts

| Debtor Entity [ Vendor [ Contract Date | Title/Description | Cure Amount |
Ryan’s Restaurant Group, LLC Doordash 09/16/19 Marketplace Post-Sale Promotions Addendum -
Ryan’s Restaurant Group, LLC Doordash 09/16/19 Marketplace Post-Sale Promotions Addendum -
Ryan’s Restaurant Group, LLC Grubhub Holdings, Inc. 05/28/20 Service for Commission -
Ryan’s Restaurant Group, LLC Postmates, Inc. 09/04/20 Merchant Agreement -
Ryan’s Restaurant Group, LLC Zenrin Usa, Inc. 08/17/17 First Amendment - Trademark License Agreement -
Tahoe Joe’s Inc. Agera Energy, LLC 05/01/17  California Commercial Core Natural Gas - TJ 828 -
(Roseville, CA), TJ 830 (Modesto, CA), TJ 822 (Fresno,
CA) and TJ 824 (Vacaville, CA)
Tahoe Joe’s Inc. Agera Energy, LLC 05/01/17  California Large Commercial Electricity - TJ TJ 824 -
(Vacaville, CA), TJ 825 (San Luis Obispo, CA), 822
(Fresno, CA) and TJ 823 (Bakersfield, CA)
Tahoe Joe’s Inc. Airespring 03/06/17 Wireless Services 5,009.98
Tahoe Joe’s Inc. Chowly Inc 09/26/18 Services Agreement -
Tahoe Joe’s Inc. Darling Ingredients Inc. 03/21/19 Service Agreement - Used cooking oil removal -
Tahoe Joe’s Inc. Dinova, Inc. 10/10/19  Corporate Dining Restaurant Agreement -
Tahoe Joe’s Inc. Doordash 01/31/19 Delivery & Promotion agreement -
Tahoe Joe’s Inc. Ecolab, Inc. 10/30/20 Affiliate Participation Agreement for cleaning products 614.46
Tahoe Joe’s Inc. Elavon 09/27/17 Merchant App - Credit Card -
Tahoe Joe’s Inc. Fishbowl Inc. 07/03/17 Marketing 10,129.64
Tahoe Joe’s Inc. Grubhub Holdings, Inc. 11/13/20 online ordering -
Tahoe Joe’s Inc. Grubhub Holdings, Inc. 11/13/20 Service Agreement - 3rd party delivery partners -
Tahoe Joe’s Inc. Just Energy Solutions Inc. 07/01/19 CA Natural Gas (Southern California Gas) - Bulk 21,646.28
Contract
Tahoe Joe’s Inc. Muzak, LLC 04/05/17 Music Service -
Tahoe Joe’s Inc. NCR Corporation 08/07/17 Aloha POS - Addendum#7- Connected payment -
appendix
Tahoe Joe’s Inc. NCR Corporation 09/18/12 Master Agreement- POS system 53,882.59
Tahoe Joe’s Inc. NCR Corporation 08/07/17 Aloha POS - Addendum#7- Connected payment -
appendix
Tahoe Joe’s Inc. Nuco2, LLC 02/03/16  Affiliate Participation Agreement for Bulk Co2 gas -
Tahoe Joe’s Inc. Paytronix Systems, Inc. 05/31/17 GC Service Agreement 1,400.00
Tahoe Joe’s Inc. Portier, LLC 03/03/20 Master Framework Letter Agreement - Uber Eats -
Tahoe Joe’s Inc. Portier, LLC 03/03/20 Affiliate Participation Addendum - Uber Eats -
Tahoe Joe’s Inc. Punchh Inc. 09/30/20  Service Agreement -
Tahoe Joe’s Inc. Sysco Of Central California 08/01/18 Distribution Agreement 798,462.00
Tahoe Joe’s Inc. The Wasserstrom Company 08/15/17  Affiliate Participation Agreement for the small ware 9,709.47
Tahoe Joe’s Inc. Waste Management National Services, Inc. 02/12/18 Master Services Agreement - Waste and recycling -
services
Tahoe Joe’s Inc. Where 2 Get It, Inc 09/12/17 Master Service Agreement -
Tahoe Joe’s Inc. Where 2 Get It, Inc 10/16/17 Statement of Work (SOW) -
Tahoe Joe’s Inc. Zenrin USA, Inc. 08/17/17  Trademark License Agreement -
Tahoe Joe’s Inc. Zuppler Onl Food Ordering LLC 10/09/20 Master Service Agreement 1,333.34

Total Vendor Cure Costs

$ 1,743,652.35
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